
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2257
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2001
WORKERS COVERED UNDER P.F.
ABUL HASNAT KHAN

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether more than 1.5 lacks workers have been covered under Provident Fund at Jangipur Sub. Division of Munshidubud District;

(b) if so, whether there is a proposal to set up a office of P.F. at Jangipur; and

(c) if so, the steps taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT ( SHRI MUNI LALL )

(a) : Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c) : New Employees Provident Fund Offices are opened keeping i n view the workload and recommendations made by the Regional Employees Provident Fund Committees. S o far the Regional E P F Committee, West Bengal, has not made necessary recommendation for opening of a Sub-Regional Office (SRO) at Jangipur.
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